Dear Performers,

We are so excited that rehearsals have begun!  We will have a blast learning, practicing and performing Seussical Jr.!  Congratulations on being brave during auditions.  We are going to have a wonderful time!

We will be sharing materials, updates, and our schedule through the “SMS Musical” Schoology group.  To join the group, use this access code:

RC6ZW-ZR5WB
Your parents are welcome to join the Schoology group, too!  Please check this group regularly to stay in the loop.(
Please make a “Musical” folder in Notability to put all materials in. 

There are a few “cast rules” we ask you all to follow so that our time together is productive and fun:

1. Be Safe

Remember to always tell an adult before you leave a rehearsal space and fill out the sign out sheet.  Move safely in the rehearsal space- we have so many cast members!

2. Be Responsible

You are responsible for learning all of the songs and dances you will need to perform.  Ask classmates to help you during practice time, participate actively during rehearsals, and watch the videos of the songs and dances we post to practice at home.  

3. Be Respectful

Please respect your fellow performers and adults, especially when you are waiting for a turn.  Whenever you hear the chime, please give us your attention.

4. Stay Busy!

When you are not working directly with an adult, practice your part with cast mates, help a cast mate who needs it, practice watching the dance videos or listening to the songs, or complete your homework. 

Our rehearsals will typically be Tuesdays and Fridays from 3:00-6:00.  There may be days you do not need to come because the entire cast is not performing in every scene.  We will let you know ahead of time if you will not need to attend.  There are a few schedule changes due to November holidays.  Please look closely at the schedule and do your best to attend all days.(  We know you have busy schedules!

CURRENT SCHEDULE (In our Schoology group as well)
Tuesday, October 11 3:00-6:00 

Friday, October 14 3:00-6:00

Tuesday, October 18 3:00-6:00

Friday, October 21 3:00-6:00

Tuesday, October 25 3:00-6:00

Friday, October 28 3:00-6:00

Tuesday, November 1 3:00-6:00

Friday, November 4 3:00-6:00

Monday, November 7 3:00-6:00 (to make up for no school on Tuesday)

Thursday, November 10 3:00-6:00 (to make up for no school Friday)

Tuesday, November 15 3:00-6:00

Friday, November 18 3:00-6:00

Monday, November 21 3:00-6:00 (Thanksgiving week)

Tuesday, November 29 3:00-6:00 (rehearsal at Oak auditorium)

Wednesday, November 30 3:00-6:00 (extra practice- Oak auditorium is available)

Friday, December 2 3:00-6:00

Week of December 5 TBD (all rehearsals will be held at Oak this week)

Friday, December 9 (evening) Performance at Oak

Saturday, December 10 (evening) Performance at Oak

If your parents are interested in volunteering to help at the rehearsals or at the show, please ask them to email Miss Monopoli (kmonopoli@shrewsbury.k12.ma.us) or Miss Ryan (lryan@shrewsbury.k12.ma.us).

Sincerely,

Miss Monopoli (director) 

kmonopoli@shrewsbury.k12.ma.us
Dr. Holly (music director)

Miss Ryan (choreographer)

lryan@shrewsbury.k12.ma.us
